FIRS	T INFORMATION REPORT
1916	
Sub-Divo Duni	in Call, De Tampa Von 9492 FIR No CC/2023 Date Strutton
9 "ACIBERIAL FICIAL ACL Sections	s46A(C.).0 bii) Act. Bengal. Sections. Excise. Act.: 1909
iii) ActSections	iv) Other acts & Sections
3, a) General Diary Reference : Entry N	No. 1160 dfd 27/04/2023 Time 18:05 h. A.
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day\hi	LANS day Date. 27-[04] 2023 Time 16:05 A. X
c) Information received Date2.7.0.1	1.20.29Time
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral T	apped 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
5. Place of Occurrence ; a) Direction ar	nd Distance from P.S. Appr. 08 Km. Sauth-East. Tro. m. F. S.
b) Address. In. Ha. Kouche. of Sh	The Distance from P.S. Appr. 08 Km. South-East From P.S. Itrom natural at Chilorah more PS: Tamna Dist punul
c) In case outside limit of this Police S	tation, then the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant:  a) NameSIHe.man.taK	Sahababu
b) Eather's / Husband's Name 1	Madan Mohon Sahababu
c) Date / Year of birth 52 VVV.	d) Nationality Indian
e) Address Vill- Jaharrah , P	s. pana, Dist. punula (SI ob police Tamna ps, Dist-punul
7 Details of known/suspected /unknown/s	accused with full nacticulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Accused - Shibaram Mahato (49 YYS)  slo- Lt. Lalu Mahato  viu- Banshradih, ps. Tamna, Dist-punul
	Sh- 1t. Laly Mahato
	Will - Bankhradih, PS-Tamna Dist-Punul
	VIII Swillish Later y
The state of the s	
CHARLETTE CHARLE	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	francis agreement - to a service of the service of
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the	complainant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involve	ed : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
10. Total value of properties stolen/invol	ved,
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet	y: HAT.  I, if required) The original typed complaint of the complaina  R is attached here with reproduced on the overlead
which is treated as FFF	? i's attached here with reproduced on the overlead
	$\Theta$
	122/04/23
and the state of t	Officer-in-Charge
13. Action taken: Since the above report	reveals commission of offence(s) u/s
registered the case and took up the in	vestigation/directed. ASI Jagannal Ranshi to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	bn point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be co	rrectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	P22/04/23
Hemanta Kr. salababi	Officer-in-Charge
Hemanta Kr. salabatu 51 of police Tamapis,	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Nuclear Purulia
27.4.23	Name Tapos Ky Mishya
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank St. Of police, Ole Tampa PS.
Complainant/informant	Number if any Distripunità
1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Date - 27/04/2023



The Officer in-Charge, Tamna P.S, Dist–Purulia

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 1133 dated- 27.04.2023.

Respected Sir,

I Hemanta Kr. Sahababu (53 Yrs), S/o- Lt. Madan Mohon Sahababu of Vill- Jabarrah, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia, SI of Police, Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia in producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Shibaram Mahato (49 yrs) S/O-Lt. Lalu Mahato of Vill- Banshradih, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia A/P at Chitora Morh under Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia with seizure list and seized articles, I beg to submit that today i.e on 27.04.2023 at about 15:45 hrs during special mobile duty, received a secret source information and as per order of O/C Tamna PS, I, SI Hemanta Kumar Sahababu of Tamna PS along with force had been to Chitora Morh under Tamna PS at 16:05 hrs and as per indication conducted raid in the dwelling house of Shibaram Mahato S/O- Lt. Lalu Mahato of Vill- Banshradih, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia near Chitora Morh under Tamna PS and found 6/7 persons fled away from there and detained one person. On asking he disclosed his identity as noted above. On interrogation he confessed his guilt for selling and possession of country spirit styled as DILKHUSH and BAMPAR. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of stock and selling of said country spirit at his own house. As such I seized (i) 109 (One Hundred and Nine) sealed plastic Bottles of country spirit styled as DILKHUSH each bottle contains 600 ml., (ii) 57 (Fifty Seven) sealed plastic Bottles of country spirit styled as BAMPAR each bottle contains 300 ml. One bottle taken from each country spirit styled as DILKHUSH of 600 ml and styled as BAMPAR of 300 ml. as sample under proper Seizure List in presence of witnesses and signed by witnesses and accused person. Arrested the above noted accused person after observing all legal formalities regarding arrest. Informed him the ground of his arrest. The seized articles were properly sealed and labelled in presence of witnesses duly signed by them and accused person.

Under the above fact and circumstances, I therefore pray before your kind honor that a specific case may kindly be start against Shibaram Mahato (49 yrs) S/O- Lt. Lalu Mahato of Vill- Banshradih, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia A/P at Chitora Morh under Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia as per proper section of law.

## Enclosures-

- 1. Seizure List
- 2. Memo of Arrest

Received on 27/04/2023 at 18.05 kms and stanfed Jamna PS case Ho-66/23 dtd 27/04/2023 uls 46A(c) of B.E. Act. 1203.

Officer-in-Charge Famna P.S.
Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully

Heurita Kr. Sahababu 510 fratie Tama ps. SI of Police 27/4/23 PS-Tamna, Dist-Purulia